terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to construct, install, maintain and use one (1) Occupation of 
Space(s) on the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 600 W. Kinzie St.. 

Said Occupation of Space at North Jefferson Street, between West Hubbard Street & West Kinzie Street measure(s): 
One (1) at one hundred eighty-two (182) feet in length, and seventy-one point seven five (71.75) feet in width for 
a total of thirteen thousand fifty-eight point five (13058.5) square feet. Said occupation of space shall be used for 
the loading and offloading of cocoa beans. 

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and 
Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

[...]

reviewing Grantee's compliance with the Operations Agreement The City, at its sole discretion, may revoke the 
grants of privilege set forth herein, if Grantee fails to comply with the Operations Agreement 
The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1142217 herein granted the sum of 
thirty-nine thousand nine hundred fifty-nine ($39,959.00) per annum in advance. 

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date. 

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs 
associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public